

stock exchange website namely,  
also at company website.

on behalf of the board  
for **PERIWA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**SHAMBHU AGARWAL**  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
DIN : 00015736

**PIONEER PROTEC LIMITED**  
Office: Nicco House 2, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001  
pioneerprotec.com, Email id: accounts@pioneerprotec.com  
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036270  
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD  
ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(Rs Lacs excepts EPS figure)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Current Year Ended 31.03.2018	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2017	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in The Previous Year 31.03.2017
Operations (net) for the period (normal and/or extra)	2.96	12.06	11.13	2.92
for the period before (normal and/or extra)	(0.16)	(0.99)	(2.24)	(0.39)
for the period (normal and/or extra)	(0.16)	(0.99)	(2.37)	(0.52)
for the period (normal and/or extra)	(0.09)	(0.92)	(2.34)	(0.49)
Revaluation in the audited previous year	121.97	121.97	121.97	121.97
for continuing and (discontinued)	(0.01)	(0.08)	(0.19)	(0.04)
	(0.01)	(0.08)	(0.19)	(0.04)

of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed  
changes under regulation 33 of the sebi(listing and other disclosure  
Regulations, 2015. the full format of the quarterly/annual financial results  
stock exchange website namely,  
also at company website.

on behalf of the board  
for **PIONEER PROTEC LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Mahabir Prasad Perwal**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00008112

**NERCE PVT. LTD.**  
No. 53, 3rd Floor, Netaji  
Kolkata - 700001  
mm01@gmail.com,  
81993PTC059204,  
of the Companies  
Rules, 2014]  
onal Director,  
Chair Eastern Region  
Companies Act, 2013,  
as Act, 2013 and Rule  
(Incorporation) Rules,  
...Petitioner  
to the General Public  
to make application  
under section 13 of the  
seeking confirmation of  
andum of Association  
rms of the special  
Extra ordinary general  
2018 to enable the  
registered office from  
to the "State of Tamil  
likely to be affected  
the registered office  
iver of cause to be  
stered post of his/her  
an affidavit stating the  
est and grounds of  
al Director, Eastern  
SO Building, 3rd Floor,  
Kolkata-700020 within  
date of publication of  
the applicant company  
address mentioned  
Subhash Road,  
01, WB  
and on behalf of the  
**NERCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Nitesh Kothari**  
Director  
DIN:03133420

**SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700001  
Tel.:033-22487406  
Website:www.somatextiles.com;E-mail ID:investors@somatextiles.com  
CIN: L51909WB1940PLC010070  
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ending 31.03.18	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.17	Year to date figures ending 31.03.18	Year to date figures ending 31.03.17	Year to date figures ending 31.03.18	Year to date figures ending 31.03.17
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1621	2655	8835	12907	8835	12907
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(664)	(334)	(608)	(1120)	(608)	(1120)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(492)	(244)	(343)	(624)	(343)	(624)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(971)	(462)	(822)	(833)	(822)	(833)
Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	(967)	(441)	(818)	(826)	(821)	(825)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	(2.93)	(1.34)	(2.48)	(2.50)	(2.49)	(2.50)
Diluted:	(2.93)	(1.34)	(2.48)	(2.50)	(2.49)	(2.50)

**Note :**  
1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2018.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges Website i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com.

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 29th May, 2018  
For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.  
A. K. Somany  
Managing Director  
DIN :00024903

**WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as White Diamond Industries Limited)  
Reg. Off: 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077; India  
CIN : L01100MH1990PLC055860

PARTICULARS	Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2018				Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2018			
	(Rs. In Lacs)							
	Current Year ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31st March 2017 (Audited)	Current Quarter ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Previous Year Quarter Ended 31st March 2017 (Audited)	Current Year ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31st March 2017 (Audited)	Current Quarter ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)	Previous Year Quarter Ended 31st March 2017 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	4468.55	1913.81	2310.57	854.29	18791.96	2162.63	8760.56	1019.08
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	225.71	86.69	65.34	83.41	1002.77	143.45	291.56	122.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	225.71	86.69	65.34	83.41	1002.77	143.45	291.56	122.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1750.00	1250.00	1750.00	1250.00	1750.00	1250.00	1750.00	1250.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	2539.37	1669.88	-	-	3462.03	1814.02	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic:	1.29	0.69	0.37	0.67	5.73	1.15	1.67	0.98
Diluted:	1.64	0.69	0.48	0.67	7.29	1.15	2.12	0.98
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic:	1.29	0.69	0.37	0.67	5.73	1.15	1.67	0.98
Diluted:	1.64	0.69	0.48	0.67	7.29	1.15	2.12	0.98

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. - www.bseindia.com  
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their meeting held on May 30, 2018.  
- The Ind AS as prescribed in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Rules), 2015 is not applicable to the Company for the Previous Corresponding Financial Year 2015-17.  
- Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules  
- Figures in this column represent 'Other Equity' as per IndAS instead of the "reserves" which form part of principal format for publication.  
By and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For White Organic Agro Limited  
Sd/-  
Darshak Rupani  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03121939

30-May-18  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : 29th May, 2018

d) CSR Expenses  
e) Rates Taxes (Net)  
f) Other Expenses  
Total expenses  
5 Exceptional Items  
6 Profit / (Loss) before tax  
7 Tax Expense/(Credit)  
8 Net profit/(loss) for the  
9 Share of Profit/(Loss) in  
Companies (Net)  
10 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax  
Profit / (Loss) of Associat  
11 Paid up Equity Share C  
(Face value- Rs.10/- per  
12 Reserves excluding Res  
13 Earning per share Basis  
(\*not annualised)

Notes :  
**1. STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**  
**A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES**  
1 Shareholders' funds  
(a) Share Capital  
(b) Reserve & Surplus  
**2 Non-current liabilities**  
(a) Long-term borrowings  
(b) Long-term provisions  
**3 Current liabilities**  
(a) Trade payables  
(b) Other current liabilities  
(c) Short-term provisions  
**TOTAL**  
**B ASSETS**  
1 Non-current assets  
(a) Fixed assets  
(b) Non-current investments  
(c) Long-term loans  
(d) Other non-current assets  
**2 Current assets**  
(a) Current investments  
(b) Trade receivables  
(c) Cash and cash equivalents  
(d) Short-term loans  
(e) Other current assets

2 The above results have been reviewed at respective meetings held on 29th May, 2018.  
3 The figures of the last financial year ended 31st March 2017 which are subjected to audit.  
4 Provision has been made by a bank on the order of the company which has passed an Order of the court.  
5 The auditors have referred to the financial statements ended March 31, 2018.  
i) Difference of ₹15,30,000/- Company had been adjusted in various dates of accounts.  
ii) One of the Subsidiary companies has been assessed tax with Hon'ble dis.  
6 The company has only reported segment reporting as required.  
7 The Board of Directors has approved the value ₹ 10/- each) for the shareholders at the end of the year.  
8 There were no exceptional items.  
9 The previous period figures are not audited.

৩৪৫৭২  
৮৪২৭৮

(১২.২৭) (০.২১) (১৮.৮৫)  
(১২.২৭) (০.২১) (১৮.৮৫)

হত্মক ২০১৫ এর ৩০ নং রেগুলেশন অনুযায়ী স্টক  
জারিত ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত অংশ উপরে দেখানো হয়েছে।  
এক্সচেঞ্জ ওয়েবসাইট (www.bseindia.com) এবং  
(www.nseindia.com) এও পাওয়া যাবে।

পরিচালকবর্গের তরফে  
এ. কে. সোম্য  
হোলডিংস ডিরেক্টর

**ABS LIMITED**  
982PLC34492  
Kolkata-700 001, West Bengal  
Website: www.adinathbio.com  
(Amount in Rs.)

**FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018  
SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]**

Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
12.17	31.03.17	31.03.18	31.03.17
Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
50000	1046167	5379034	5660953
1850	84913	(9,843299)	357405
1850	84913	(62,998364)	357405
1850	84913	70321874	249820
1850	84913	70321874	249820
2560	220742560	220742560	220742560
		(134682347)	(64360473)
1.16	0.00	(0.32)	0.00

Full format of quarterly & year  
with the Stock Exchanges under  
Obligations and Disclosure  
The full format of the Audited  
Stock Exchange websites viz.  
The same is also available

বেটকে অন্যতম আলোচনার উৎকৃষ্ট বেতাবে বানানো হয়, তা হেসনা

**SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700001  
Tel.: 033-22487406  
Website: www.somatextiles.com; E-mail ID: investors@somatextiles.com  
CIN: L51909WB1940PLC010070

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ending 31.03.18	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.17	Year to date ending 31.03.18	Year to date ending 31.03.17	Year to date ending 31.03.18	Year to date ending 31.03.17
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1621	2655	8835	12907	8835	12907
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(664)	(334)	(608)	(1120)	(608)	(1120)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(492)	(244)	(343)	(624)	(343)	(624)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(971)	(462)	(822)	(833)	(822)	(833)
Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	(967)	(441)	(818)	(826)	(821)	(825)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	(2.93)	(1.34)	(2.48)	(2.50)	(2.49)	(2.50)
Diluted:	(2.93)	(1.34)	(2.48)	(2.50)	(2.49)	(2.50)

**Note :**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges Website i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com.

For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.  
A. K. Somany  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00024903

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 29th May, 2018

**REAL TOUCH FINANCE LIMITED**  
Arihant Enclave, 493B/57A G T Road (S), Shibpur, Howrah - 711102  
Phone : 03326402042, E mail Id : acaasm@rediffmail.com, Website : www.realtouchfinance.com  
CIN L01111WB1997PLC085164

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018**  
(Rs. In Thousands)

Particulars	3 Months ended 31.03.18	3 Months ended 31.12.17	3 Months ended 31.03.17	Year ended 31.03.18	Year ended 31.03.17
	Audited	Unaudited*	Audited	Audited*	Audited*
	1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	616.80	3,543.44	(2,360.50)	4,457.05
b. Other operating Income	--	--	--	--	--
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>616.80</b>	<b>3,543.44</b>	<b>(2,360.50)</b>	<b>4,457.05</b>	<b>8,336.03</b>
2. Expenditure					
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	--	--	--	--	--
b. Consumption of raw materials	--	--	--	--	--